sales. As a result, fluctuations in their supply or prices, which could depend on various market factors as
well as the design requirements and product life cycle of the relevant products, may materially affect our
results of operations to the extent that we cannot or do not pass on all such changes in cost of sales to
our customers. For the years ended December 31, 2014, 2015 and 2016, cost of raw materials accounted
for 83.6%, 78.9% and 74.7% of our cost of sales, respectively, and cost of IC chipsets accounted for
51.8%, 49.4% and 44.3% of our cost of sales, respectively.

The cost of IC chipsets, being the largest component of our cost of sales, may be affected by a
number of factors including changes in the market prices of IC chipsets as well as fluctuations of the
exchange rate of Renminbi against U.S. dollar. The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact
of hypothetical fluctuations in the cost of IC chipsets on our net profit during the Track Record Period.
Fluctuations are assumed to be 5%, 10% and 15% for the periods indicated, which correspond to the
range of historical fluctuations in the cost of IC chipsets during the Track Record Period and we believe
will commensurate with future estimated fluctuations in such cost.

Percentage change in cost of IC chipsets
–15% –10% –5% +5% +10% +15%

RMB’000 (except for percentages)

Year ended December 31, 2014
Increase/(decrease) in cost of IC chipsets (9,153) (6,102) (3,051) 3,051 6,102 9,153
Increase/(decrease) in net profit

for the year 8,012 5,341 2,671 (2,671) (5,341) (8,012)
Percentage increase/(decrease) in

net profit for the year 19.8% 13.2% 6.6% (6.6%) (13.2%) (19.8%)

Year ended December 31, 2015
Increase/(decrease) in cost of IC chipsets (12,225) (8,150) (4,075) 4,075 8,150 12,225
Increase/(decrease) in net profit for the year 9,028 6,019 3,009 (3,009) (6,019) (9,028)
Percentage increase/(decrease) in

net profit for the year 16.4% 10.9% 5.5% (5.5%) (10.9%) (16.4%)

Year ended December 31, 2016
Increase/(decrease) in cost of IC chipsets (12,951) (8,634) (4,317) 4,317 8,634 12,951
Increase/(decrease) in net profit for the year 11,641 7,761 3,880 (3,880) (7,761) (11,641)
Percentage increase/(decrease) in

net profit for the year 20.2% 13.5% 6.7% (6.7%) (13.5%) (20.2%)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 188 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED ‘‘WARNING’’ ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

CRITICAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND ESTIMATES

We have identified certain accounting policies that are significant to the preparation of our
consolidated financial statements. Note 2 to the Accountants’ Report in Appendix I to this document sets
out a summary of the principal accounting policies used in the preparation of our consolidated financial
statements in conformity with HKFRSs.